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Autumn Term 2 2019 dates 
Once again, we have lots of exciting things going on this half term. Please join us!
	
Tuesday 5th November 
	Children return to school after Autumn Half Term Holidays.
After School Clubs are now on Mondays and Thursdays – Please see separate letter.

	Friday 8th November 
Monday 11th November 
	PTA Christmas Shopping Night in School 6pm-8pm
Air Ambulance Bag Collection and PTA meeting.

	
Monday 18th November

	Class 1 – Willow Lantern Workshop in school. Children are then invited to the Alnwick Gardens Lantern Parade on Saturday 23rd November. 5.30 meet- see email.

	Wednesday 20th November 
Thursday 21st November 
Friday 22nd November
	KS 2 Art Project with John Craggs.

	
Friday 22nd November

	Whole school non uniform day suggested donation a gift for a man or woman for the PTA Christmas Shop.

	Monday 25th November
	Class 3 Parents Evening. 

	Tuesday 26th November 
	Class 3 Parents Evening.

	Wednesday 27th November 
	Class 1 trip Alnwick Fire Station & Sainsbury’s – see letter.

	
Thursday 28th November 
	12 Year 6 pupils to take part in the Rotary Club STEM competition – see letter. Remaining Class 3 pupils in school as usual.



	Friday 29th November
	Laura Miller  (Operation Encompass) PSHE Year 1&2 followed by Parents session 2.30pm 
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Movie Night Year 1-6 – 3.15p.m. – 5.30 p.m. Letter to follow.

	
Saturday 30th November
	St Bartholomew’s - Christmas Fair Whittingham Memorial Hall – from 2p.m. Children will be singing and may even have a musical interlude around 3p.m.

	Tuesday 3rd December 
	Class 3 Trip – Christmas Lectures @ Archinova, Alnwick. Letter to follow.

	Tuesday 10th December 
	KS 2 Pop UK ‘Christmas in a Day’ 6-7p.m. (arrive for 5.45pm) see letter.

	Wednesday 11th December 
	EY & KS1 Christmas Play – ‘A King is Born’ 10.30a.m. Whittingham Memorial Hall

	Thursday 12th December 
	Christmas Lunch & Party come to school  wearing their favourite clothes.

	Saturday 14th December 
	PTA Morrisons Bag Packing – See letter.

	Thursday 19th December 
	Christingle and Carols in Church 1.30p.m.

	Friday 20th December 
	School breaks up for Christmas Holidays at 3.15p.m. Returning on Monday 6th January.
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